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STATE OF INDIANA 

 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 

VERIFIED PETITION OF INDIANA OFFICE OF 

UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR FOR 

GENERIC INVESTIGATION INTO RESIDENTIAL 

CUSTOMER ARREARAGE AND UTILITY 

SERVICE DISCONNECTION DATA AND REQUEST 

FOR ONGOING REPORTING REQUIREMENTS 

)

)

)

)

)

) 

 

 

CAUSE NO. 45736 

 
APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

The following attorneys hereby enter their appearances as counsel on behalf of the City of 

Columbus, Indiana, and request that they be added to the service list in this proceeding: 

Nicholas K. Kile (Atty. No. 15203-53) 
Lauren M. Box, (Atty. No. 32521-49) 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
11 South Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Kile Telephone: (317) 231-7768 
Box Telephone: (317) 231-7289 
Fax: (317) 231-7433 
Email: nicholas.kile@btlaw.com  
lauren.box@btlaw.com 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
_______________________________ 
Nicholas K. Kile (Atty. No. 15203-53) 
Lauren M. Box, (Atty. No. 32521-49) 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
11 South Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Kile Telephone: (317) 231-7768 
Box Telephone: (317) 231-7289 
Fax: (317) 231-7433 
Email: nicholas.kile@btlaw.com  
lauren.box@btlaw.com    
 
Attorneys for Respondent City of Columbus, Indiana 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served this 31st day of August, 2022, 

via email transmission to: 

William I. Fine 
Randall C. Helmen 
Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
PNC Center 
Suite 1500 South 
115 W. Washington Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
wfine@oucc.in.gov 
rhelmen@oucc.in.gov 
infomgt@oucc.in.gov  
 

P. Jason Stephenson  
Heather Watts  
Jeffery Earl 
Centerpoint Energy, Inc.  
Jason.Stephenson@centerpointenergy.com 
Heather.Watts@centerpointenergy.com  
Jeffery.Earl@centerpointenergy.com 
 

Jennifer Washburn  
Citizens Action Coalition 
1915 West 18th Street, Suite C  
Indianapolis, IN 46202  
jwashburn@citact.org 
 

Bryan Likins 
NiSource Corporate Services – Legal 
150 West Market, Suite 600 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
blinkins@nisource.com 
 

Clayton C. Miller 
Clayton Miller Law, P.C.  
P.O. Box 441159 
Indianapolis, IN 46244 
clay@claytonmillerlaw.com 
 

Elizabeth A. Heneghan 
Duke Energy Business Services LLC 
1000 East Main Street 
Plainfield, IN 46168 
beth.heneghan@duke-energy.com  
 

Jeffrey M. Peabody 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP  
11 South Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
jpeabody@btlaw.com 
 

L. Parvin Price 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP  
11 South Meridian Street  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
Parvin.Price@btlaw.com 
 

J. Christopher Janak  
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP  
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
cjanak@boselaw.com  
 

Laura Kolo, Utility Services Manager  
City of Elkhart Indiana 
laura.kolo@coei.org 

Nikki Gray Shoultz  
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP  
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
nshoultz@boselaw.com  
 
 

Jennifer Wilson  
Craig Lotz  
Crowe LLP 
jennifer.wilson@crowe.com 
craig.lotz@crowe.com 
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Kristina Kern Wheeler 
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP  
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
kwheeler@boselaw.com 
 

Teresa Morton Nyhart 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP  
11 South Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
tnyhart@btlaw.com 

Jonathan W. Hughes  
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP  
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
jhughes@boselaw.com  
 

Lauren Aguilar 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
11 South Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
laguilar@btlaw.com 
 

David T. McGimpsey  
Hannah G. Bennett 
Dentons Bingham Greenebaum LLP 
2700 Market Tower 
10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
david.mcgimpsey@dentons.com 
hannah.bennett@dentons.com 
 

Mark R. Alson 
Kelly M. Beyrer 
Ice Miller LLP 
One American Square, Suite 2900 
Indianapolis, IN 46282-0200 
mark.alson@icemiller.com 
kelly.beyrer@icemiller.com 
 

Michael E. Allen 
Lauren R. Toppen 
Alejandro Valle 
Citizens Energy Group 
2020 N. Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
mallen@citizensenergygroup.com 
ltoppen@citizensenergygroup.com 
avalle@citizensenergygroup.com 
 
Paul Podlejski City Attorney 
Anderson City Utilities 
ppodlejski@cityofanderson.com 
 
 

Kay E. Pashos 
Ice Miller LLP 
One American Square, Suite 2900  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 
kay.pashos@icemiller.com 
 
Joel Harvey 
Town of New Castle 
attorneys@hcclaw.com 
 
Matt Hutton 
Lebanon Utilities 
mhutton@lebanon-utilities.com 
 

  

 
 

______________________________ 
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